WE ARE ONE X-PERIENCE 
VIP & STAFFING LIST
· BAND   
1.  ELWarren Weatherspoon - Band Director
2. Franklen Poole’ - Lead Vocalist 
3. Art Diggs - Keyboards
4. Monty Tillman - Keyboards
5. Gordon Lewis - Percussionist
6. Jim Carney – Conga/Percussionist
7. Alphonso Chapman – Bass 
8. Anthony Contee – Guitar
· Crew
9. Melvin Washington – Production Manager/F.O.H. Engineer
10. Charles Schuler – Stage Manager


              *WAOX STAFF PERSONNEL*
11. Glady Weatherspoon – Legal Affairs
12. Jonathan Gibbs – Tour Bus Driver
13. Will Jones – Tour Manager
14. Brandun Washington – Videographer
15. Tamara Nash - Merchandise



                                                                                                   
                                                                                                               











WE ARE ONE X-PERIENCE
CITY WINERY PHILADELPHIA
GUEST LIST
                              
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 

















